507997907 07/07/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8045047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	DECLARATION OF JACK G. ABID UNDER MPEP §323.01(C)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
K. THOMAS MCPEEK	06/29/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGERPOINT, INC.	
Street Address:	5 LABORATORY DRIVE, SUITE 3250	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27709	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17114630
Application Number:	17934053

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sscheibe@allendyer.com

JACK G. ABID Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 255 S. ORANGE AVE. STE. 1401 Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0133336
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACK G. ABID
SIGNATURE: /JACK G. ABID /	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=SLS 0133336 DECLARATION#page1.tif source=SLS 0133336 DECLARATION#page2.tif

source=SLS 0133336 DECLARATION#page3.tif

source=SLS 0133336 DECLARATION#page4.tif

source=SLS 0133336 DECLARATION#page5.tif

source=SLS 0133336 DECLARATION#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 064235 FRAME: 0086

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Inventor: McPeek et al.)	
Horeek et al.)	
Serial No. 17/114,630)	
)	
Patent No. 11,468,632) Attorney Docket N	ο.
) 0133336	
Filing Date: 12/08/2020)	
)	
Issue Date: 10/11/2022)	
)	
)	

DECLARATION OF JACK G. ABID UNDER MPEP §323.01(c)

EFILE

Commissioner for Patents

Sir:

- I, Jack G. Abid, do hereby declare as follows:
- 1. I am a Registered Patent Attorney, and represent AGERPOINT, INC.
- 2. K. Thomas McPeek is one of the listed inventors for the above noted patent.
- 3. While an employee of AGERPOINT, INC., K. Thomas McPeek along with his co-inventors conceived of the invention for the above noted patent, and K. Thomas McPeek was under an obligation to assign his rights to AGERPOINT, INC., which is confirmed in the attached communication from K. Thomas McPeek.

PATENT REEL: 064235 FRAME: 0087 First Named Inventor:

McPeek et al.

Serial No. 17/114,630
Filing Date: 12/08/2020

/

- 4. The above noted patent application has been transferred to AGERPOINT, INC.
- 5. I hereby declare that all statements made herein are of my own knowledge and are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title XVIII of the United States Code, and that such willful and false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

June 29, 2023	/JACK ABID/
Date	JACK G. ABID